Family VistaMotion Shade
Motor
# of
Buttons Color
VLA
Valana VM SOM
Somfy 6
W = white
I = ivory
LA = light
almond
B = black
CATALOG:TYPE:
PROJECT: QTY:
SYSTEM OVERVIEW
The Valana wall stations are a series of 1-gang switches that
provide toggle, raise, lower, stop and 3 presets for control of
motorized shades and curtains. These elegant wall stations
feature soft tactile push-buttons and blue LED indicators for
intuitive operation. They are available with custom engraving
options. Valana devices are powered by and communicate with
the VistaMotionTM PoE motorized shade hub via cat-5e cable.
The two integral RJ-45 connectors allow for easy daisy-chaining
of multiple wall stations on the same bus, reducing the need for
additional home runs.
ORDERING GUIDE:
Example Catalog # VLA VM SOM 6 W
FEATURES:
•	 Easy-to-install screwless wall plate design offers a clean and
modern aesthetic
● LED indicators display power, data network status and change
of state
● Available in a full range of color options to match any decor
VistaMotion™
Motorized Shade Controls
©2026 Sinclair Digital Services, Inc.  |  817.255.4015  |  www.sinclair-digital.com
Specifications subject to change without notice. All trademarks, product names, logos, and brands mentioned are the
property of their respective owners. Use of these trademarks does not imply endorsement or affiliation. Rev 2/11/26
Valana Wall Stations
APPLICATIONS:
•	 Condominiums
•	 Hospitality
•	 Hospitals
•	 Single Family Homes
•	 Office Buildings
•	 Data Centers
•	 K-12 Schools
•	 Advanced Ed and more
MECHANICAL
Dimensions: 4.880” L x 3.125” W (wall plate)
Mounting: Single-Gang Box or Low Voltage Ring
Connection Type: RJ-45 Ports (2)
ENVIRONMENTAL:
Operating
Temperature:
0 ~ +40C
Relative Humidity: 0 ~ 95% RH non-condensing
Environmental Space: Indoor use only
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
Input Power Voltage: 15-24VDC, 5mA, Class 2 from the
VistaMotion Hub
Low Voltage Ports
Connections:
Unshielded female RJ45 jack,
compatible with CAT5e/6
CERTIFICATIONS:
•	 UL 60730
•	 CSA E60730-1
•	 CSA C22
•	 CE
MECHANICAL LAYOUT
TOPOLOGY DIAGRAM
©2026 Sinclair Digital Services, Inc.  |  817.255.4015  |  www.sinclair-digital.com
Specifications subject to change without notice. All trademarks, product names, logos, and brands mentioned are the
property of their respective owners. Use of these trademarks does not imply endorsement or affiliation. Rev 2/11/26
VistaMotion™
Motorized Shade Controls
Valana Wall Stations
100-240VAC
Cat6/Cat5e Ethernet Cable
250’ MAX DISTANCE
Cat6/Cat5e Ethernet Cable
328’ MAX DISTANCE
Cat6/Cat5e Ethernet Cable
328’ MAX DISTANCE
To Additional Wall Stations:
250’ MAX DISTANCE TO LAST DEVICE FROM HUB
VM POE WM SOM/7 & SOM/14
(2) SDCnet BUSES
(16) WALL STATIONS MAX
VM POE WM SOM/21 & SOM/28
(4) SDCnet BUSES
(32) WALL STATIONS MAX
Motorized Shades
328’ MAX DISTANCE FROM HUB
VM POE WM SOM/7
(7) MOTORIZED SHADES
VM POE WM SOM/14
(14) MOTORIZED SHADES
VM POE WM SOM/21
(21) MOTORIZED SHADES
VM POE WM SOM/28
(28) MOTORIZED SHADES
VistaMotion™ Hub
LOCATION:DATE:
TYPE:
CATALOG #:
PROJECT:
FAMILY # OF BUTTONS COLOR
1.750 in
2.
83
5
in
3.125 in
4
.8
80
 in
VLA 1
2
3
4
5
W
I
LA
B
White
Ivory
Light Almond
Black
6